## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## **Anne Oliva**

For her dedicated service on the

## Millbrae City Council

**WHEREAS**, ANNE OLIVA was re-elected as Mayor in December of 2021 and was originally elected to City Council in 2013 after initially being appointed, and has made it her priority to protect private-property rights, ensure high-quality public safety services, and encourage increased economic development in Millbrae's commercial zones; and

WHEREAS, ANNE OLIVA has been an active member of local, state, and national real estate associations for many years, including the SAMCAR Board of Directors for five years where she previously served as Board President, the California Associate of Realtors where she served as Region 25 Chair, Federal Committee Member, Board Liaison for Strategic Planning, and additionally serves as a Federal Coordinator for the National Association of Realtors; and

WHEREAS, ANNE OLIVA has been involved in the community as a volunteer in both formal and informal roles, including stints in PTA, Mills High School Athletics Booster Club, and the Italian-American Women's Guild; and

**WHEREAS**, ANNE OLIVA has been recognized for he exemplary community work was awarded SAMCAR's Community Service Award for volunteer work in 2010, recently joined the fundraising team for the San Mateo County Historical Association and was named "Rookie of the Year," and was named a "Woman of Influence" by the Silicon Valley Business Journal named in 2013; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and thanks ANNE OLIVA for her dedicated service on the Millbrae City Council.

Dated: Dec. 13, 2022

Attest:

SUPERVISORS:	
	DON HORSLEY, President
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors